

City of Manteca - Public Works Department
 Bid Tabulation for:

2002-03 OVERLAY OF VARIOUS CITY STREETS

Bid opening Sept. 5th, 2002
 Engineer's Estimate: \$225,000

CONTRACTOR / CITY				GARCIA PAVING FRESNO		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO WATSONVILLE		GEORGE REED INC MODESTO		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON		TOM MAYO CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON		AC PAVING AND GRADING SACRAMENTO		ASPHALT DEZIGN FRESNO	
BASE BID																	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	5,869	SY	\$1.63	\$9,566.47	\$3.00	\$17,607.00	\$3.25	\$19,074.25	\$3.00	\$17,607.00	\$3.50	\$20,541.50	\$2.44	\$14,320.36	\$3.22	\$18,898.18
2	PAVEMENT FABRIC	30,943	SY	\$0.80	\$24,754.40	\$0.75	\$23,207.25	\$0.70	\$21,660.10	\$0.75	\$23,207.25	\$0.80	\$24,754.40	\$0.71	\$21,969.53	\$0.86	\$26,610.98
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE "TYPE B" OVERLAY	2,810	TN	\$39.83	\$111,922.30	\$37.00	\$103,970.00	\$39.00	\$109,590.00	\$44.00	\$123,640.00	\$42.00	\$118,020.00	\$47.33	\$132,997.30	\$46.72	\$131,283.20
4	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	42	EA	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$230.00	\$9,660.00	\$225.00	\$9,450.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$387.00	\$16,254.00	\$238.92	\$10,034.64
5	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	43	EA	\$350.00	\$15,050.00	\$350.00	\$15,050.00	\$230.00	\$9,890.00	\$300.00	\$12,900.00	\$325.00	\$13,975.00	\$590.00	\$25,370.00	\$354.46	\$15,241.78
6	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER	24	EA	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$230.00	\$5,520.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$354.00	\$8,496.00	\$300.59	\$7,214.16
7	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	262	SF	\$2.14	\$560.68	\$5.30	\$1,388.60	\$5.25	\$1,375.50	\$5.00	\$1,310.00	\$6.00	\$1,572.00	\$10.40	\$2,724.80	\$5.17	\$1,354.54
8	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	15	EA	\$10.71	\$160.65	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$20.80	\$312.00	\$12.50	\$187.50
9	DETIAL 23 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,060	LF	\$1.45	\$1,537.00	\$1.50	\$1,590.00	\$1.50	\$1,590.00	\$1.50	\$1,590.00	\$2.00	\$2,120.00	\$4.16	\$4,409.60	\$1.55	\$1,643.00
10	DETAIL 38C PAVEMENT MARKINGS	50	LF	\$1.45	\$72.50	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.12	\$156.00	\$1.25	\$62.50
11	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	9	EA	\$696.15	\$6,265.35	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$655.00	\$5,895.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$676.00	\$6,084.00	\$734.50	\$6,610.50
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$20,722.00	\$20,722.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.10	\$12,000.10	\$4,372.00	\$4,372.00	\$12,769.00	\$12,769.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$193,964.35	\$204,984.85	\$191,704.85	\$208,654.25	\$212,283.00	\$237,465.59	\$231,909.98							
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1																	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	982	SY	\$1.63	\$1,600.66	\$3.00	\$2,946.00	\$3.25	\$3,191.50	\$4.00	\$3,928.00	\$3.50	\$3,437.00	\$2.83	\$2,779.06	\$4.13	\$4,055.66
2	PAVEMENT FABRIC	4,962	SY	\$0.80	\$3,969.60	\$0.75	\$3,721.50	\$0.90	\$4,465.80	\$0.75	\$3,721.50	\$0.80	\$3,969.60	\$0.87	\$4,316.94	\$1.10	\$5,458.20
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE "TYPE B" OVERLAY	450	TN	\$39.33	\$17,698.50	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$44.00	\$19,800.00	\$43.00	\$19,350.00	\$45.30	\$20,385.00	\$50.35	\$22,657.50
4	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$387.00	\$1,935.00	\$418.38	\$2,091.90
5	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$599.00	\$1,797.00	\$422.98	\$1,268.94
6	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$333.32	\$999.96
7	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	34	SF	\$10.71	\$364.14	\$5.25	\$178.50	\$5.25	\$178.50	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$6.00	\$204.00	\$8.32	\$282.88	\$5.17	\$175.78
8	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	2	EA	\$58.91	\$117.82	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$21.00	\$42.00	\$12.50	\$25.00
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$528.00	\$528.00	\$804.00	\$804.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.40	\$3,000.40	\$905.00	\$905.00	\$6,669.00	\$6,669.00
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE NO. 1 BID				\$27,628.72	\$26,500.00	\$32,065.80	\$34,274.50	\$32,446.00	\$33,642.88	\$43,401.94							
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2																	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,963	SY	\$1.63	\$3,199.69	\$3.00	\$5,889.00	\$3.25	\$6,379.75	\$4.00	\$7,852.00	\$3.50	\$6,870.50	\$2.29	\$4,495.27	\$2.91	\$5,712.33
2	PAVEMENT FABRIC	13,056	SY	\$0.80	\$10,444.80	\$0.75	\$9,792.00	\$0.90	\$11,750.40	\$0.75	\$9,792.00	\$0.80	\$10,444.80	\$0.72	\$9,400.32	\$1.00	\$13,056.00
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE "TYPE B" OVERLAY	1,175	TN	\$39.33	\$46,212.75	\$34.00	\$39,950.00	\$38.50	\$45,237.50	\$44.00	\$51,700.00	\$43.00	\$50,525.00	\$45.30	\$53,227.50	\$46.30	\$54,402.50
4	ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME & COVER	12	EA	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$230.00	\$2,760.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$387.00	\$4,644.00	\$316.65	\$3,799.80
5	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	14	EA	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$230.00	\$3,220.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00	\$590.00	\$8,260.00	\$399.98	\$5,599.72
6	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER	9	EA	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$230.00	\$2,070.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$370.00	\$3,330.00	\$157.42	\$1,416.78
7	WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	68	SF	\$5.36	\$364.48	\$5.25	\$357.00	\$5.25	\$357.00	\$5.00	\$340.00	\$6.00	\$408.00	\$8.38	\$569.84	\$5.17	\$351.56
8	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	5	EA	\$23.56	\$117.80	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$21.00	\$105.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$1,583.00	\$1,583.00	\$237.00	\$237.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.70	\$3,000.70	\$902.00	\$902.00	\$5,980.00	\$5,980.00
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE NO. 2 BID				\$72,972.52	\$66,500.00	\$75,199.65	\$82,459.00	\$79,699.00	\$84,933.32	\$90,568.69							
TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ALTERNATIVE NO. 1 BID + TOTAL ALTERNATIVE NO. 2 BID				\$294,565.59	\$297,984.85	\$298,970.30	\$325,387.75	\$324,428.00	\$356,042.40	\$365,880.61							